
Cells in blue to be updated as schedule develops - ALL EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Week # Description Date Day Start Time End Time Location Squad(s) Other

Pre-

Season 

Cheerleading Uniform 

Fitting #1
May 10, 2018  Thursday 6:30 PM 8:00 PM Saint Kilian Cafeteria Cheer

Please have your daughter wear a tank top and 

shorts to expedite the fitting process. 

Pre-

Season 

Cheerleading Uniform 

Fitting #2
May 14, 2018  Monday 6:30 PM 8:00 PM Saint Kilian Cafeteria Cheer

Please have your daughter wear a tank top and 

shorts to expedite the fitting process. 

Pre-

Season 

ImPACT Testing for 

Ages 10+

June 6, 2018

June 7, 2018

Wednesday

Thursday
6:00 PM 8:00 PM

UPMC Lemieux Sport Ctr 

8000 Cranberry Springs Dr. 

Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

Football, Cheer
Use this LINK to register.  Mandatory for all 

participants 10+.

Pre-

Season 

Ironmen SpiritWear 

Store Open
12:01 AM 9:30 PM

Melissa Iaquinta will collect forms 

and payment anytime up to the 

due date. 

Football, Cheer

Checks to be made out to St. Kilian - NPCI,  Orders 

to be delivered at practice on or before Jersey Day 

(August 25).  Use this LINK to access order form.

Pre-

Season 

ImPACT Testing for 

Ages 10+

July 31, 2018

August 1, 2018

Tuesday

Wednesday
6:00 PM 8:00 PM

UPMC Lemieux Sport Ctr 

8000 Cranberry Springs Dr. 

Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

Football, Cheer
Use this LINK to register.  Mandatory for all 

participants 10+.

Pre-

Season 

Dick's Sporting Goods 

Ironmen Appreciation Day
August 4, 2018  Saturday 11:00 AM 5:00 PM

Dick's Sporting Goods

Cranberry Location
Football, Cheer

Enjoy 20% off all purchases for Ironmen families.  

LINK to flyer.

Pre-

Season 

Equipment Distribution 

for Players Attending 

Rosary Rally

August 6, 2018  Monday 7:00 PM 9:30 PM
Maintenance Building next to 

Saint Kilian athletic field
Football

Players attending the Rosary Rally on the 8th should 

plan to get their equipment this night.  We strongly 

encourage everyone not attending the rally to get 

their equipment at one of the other distribution 

nights. Be sure to bring physician's release form at 

this LINK.

Pre-

Season 

Ironmen Summer 

Camp (non-contact)

August 6, 8, 9, 10, 

2018

Mon., Wed., 

Thurs., Fri.

6:00:00 PM
(Mon. check-in 

begins at 5:30 PM)

8:30 PM
Saint Kilian athletic field 

(near the new church)
Football

Use this LINK to register.  Not mandatory for 

Ironmen players; open to all students in all schools 

grades 1st through 8th; open to all faiths; do not 

have to play Ironmen football in the Fall.

August 6, 2018  Monday 6:15 PM 8:45 PM Marshall MS Cheer
August 8, 2018  Wednesday 6:15 PM 8:45 PM Marshall MS Cheer
August 9, 2018  Thursday 6:15 PM 8:45 PM Marshall MS Cheer

Pre-

Season 
Rosary Rally August 7, 2018  Tuesday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM

Saint Kilian Parish Church

7076 Franklin Road, Cranberry 

Township, PA 16066

Football, Cheer

Rosary Rally with other Diocesan League football 

teams and local high school teams starting at 7 PM, 

Wear white jerseys and pants or dress shorts, 

Tennis shoes are OK.  Rosaries provided for those 

that do not bring their own.  Cold summer treat 

social to follow near the soccer field.

Pre-

Season 
Equipment Distribution 

August 8, 2018

August 9, 2018

Wednesday

Thursday
7:00 PM 9:30 PM

Maintenance Building next to 

Saint Kilian Athletic Field
Football

Players can  come either night to get the equipment.  

Be sure to bring physician's release form found at 

this LINK.

August 13, 2018  Monday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football, Cheer
August 14, 2018  Tuesday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football
August 15, 2018  Wednesday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football, Cheer
August 16, 2018  Thursday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football
August 17, 2018  Friday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football, Cheer
August 18, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football Walk-thru helmets/shoulder pads OR Scrimmage

August 20, 2018  Monday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football
August 21, 2018  Tuesday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football
August 22, 2018  Wednesday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS JV/V Football Scrimmage Varsity vs. Oakdale, JV practice 

6:00 PM 8:00 PM Blueberry Hill Park Dev Football Scrimmage vs. NA 

August 23, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football

Note earlier start time for all teams, Varsity football 

Father-Son Jersey Ceremony 7:00 to 8:00 PM, 

JV/Dev practice ends 8:00 PM

August 24, 2018  Friday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football, Cheer
Cheer performing for footbal players after stations

Intra-squad scrimmages at all levels

August 25, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Saint Kilian Athletic Field Football, Cheer Practice - normal Saturday AM walk thru

10:30 AM 1:30 PM Saint Kilian Athletic Field Football, Cheer Jersey day celebration & family picnic  immediately 

after practice running until 1:30 PM

August 27, 2018  Monday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football Note Monday practice this week due to weigh-ins
August 28, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
August 29, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

August 30, 2018  Thursday 6:45 PM 8:00 PM

St. Bernard School

401 Washington Rd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15216

All Football Players 

>100-lbs., all 5th - 8th 

graders

No practice this day.  Weigh-ins for all players over 

100-lbs. and 5th - 8th graders. Arrive no later than 

6:45 PM. Wear cardinal game jerseys.
September 1, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football Walk-thru in helmets, practice jerseys, cleats

5:30 PM 6:30 PM Saint Kilian Parish Church Football, Cheer Team Mass

September 2, 2018  Sunday 10:00 AM 6:00 PM

North Allegheny Sr. High 

School - Newman Stadium

10375 Perry Hwy, Wexford, 

PA 15090

Football, Cheer

Home game vs. Penn Hills Indians

JV at 12:30 PM, Dev. at 2 PM, Varsity at 3:30 PM 

Gates open at 11:30 AM

** Photography day for players and cheerleaders 

before the game. Arrival schedule for each team to 

be provided**

September 4, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 5, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 6, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

September 8, 2018  Saturday 11:45 AM 7:00 PM

Brentwood Stadium

3601 Brownsville Rd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15227

Football, Cheer
Away games vs. Brentwood Dukes

Dev at 1 PM, JV at 3 PM, Varsity at 5 PM

2018 Ironmen Football & Cheer Master Schedule (as of October 1, 2018)

Ironmen 

Football & 

Cheer Training 

Camp

Opens - Saturday, June 30, 2018

Closes - Wednesday, August 8, 2018
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Pre-
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Ironmen Cheer 

Training Camp
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Ironmen 

Training Camp
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https://leagueathletics.com/Page.asp?n=144007&org=SKPSAA
https://leagueathletics.com/Page.asp?n=144007&org=SKPSAA
https://leagueathletics.com/Page.asp?n=144007&org=SKPSAA
https://leagueathletics.com/Page.asp?n=144007&org=SKPSAA
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2018 Ironmen Football & Cheer Master Schedule (as of October 1, 2018)

September 11, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 12, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football Guest spearker David Borden after water break
September 13, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

September 15, 2018  Saturday 11:45 AM 7:00 PM

Glassport Memorial Stadium

219 Ohio Avenue

Glassport, PA 15045

Football, Cheer
Away games vs. South Allegheny Gladiators

JV at 1 PM, Dev at 3 PM, Varsity at 5 PM

September 18, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 19, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 20, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 22, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football

10:45 AM 12:00 PM
St. Kilian Parish Church Hall 

(lower level)
Football

Varsity Letters to Mom Ceremony w/ catered 

breakfast, park in lower lot closest to rectory

5:30 PM 6:30 PM Saint Kilian Parish Church Football, Cheer Team Mass

September 23, 2018  Sunday 11:30 AM 6:00 PM

North Allegheny Sr. High 

School - Newman Stadium

10375 Perry Hwy, Wexford, 

PA 15090

Football, Cheer

Home game vs. Monessan Greyhounds for JV and 

Dev., vs. Woodland Hills Wolverines for Varsity

JV at 12:30 PM, Dev. at 2 PM, Varsity at 3:30 PM 

Gates open at 11:30 AM

September 25, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

September 26, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 27, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
September 29, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football

September 30, 2018  Sunday 12:00 PM 4:00 PM

St. Louise de Marillac Church 

& School

310 McMurray Road

Upper St. Clair, PA 15241

Football, Cheer

Away games vs. St. Louise de Marillac Trojans for 

JV and Dev., vs. Westmorland Saints for Varsity

JV at 1 PM, Dev. at 2:30 PM, Varsity at 3:30 PM

October 2, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
October 3, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
October 4, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

October 6, 2018  Saturday 12:30 PM 7:00 PM

Seton LaSalle Field

1000 McNeilly Rd. 

Pittsburgh, PA 15226 

Football, Cheer
Away games vs. St. Bernard Chargers

JV at 1:30 PM, Dev. at 3 PM, Varisty at 5 PM

October 9, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
October 10, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football

October 11, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football, Cheer Pep rally begins at 7:30 PM

October 13, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football Coaches throwback jersey day

5:30 PM 6:30 PM Saint Kilian Parish Church Football, Cheer Team Mass

October 14, 2018  Sunday 11:30 AM 6:00 PM

North Allegheny Sr. High 

School - Newman Stadium

10375 Perry Hwy, Wexford, 

PA 15090

Football, Cheer

Home games vs. East End Crusaders

JV at 12:30 PM, Dev. at 2 PM, Varsity at 3:30 PM 

Gates open at 11:30 AM

8th grade recognition & Alumni day!

October 16, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
October 17, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS Football
October 18, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:30 PM Marshall MS Football
October 20, 2018  Saturday 9:00 AM 10:30 AM Marshall MS Football

5:30 PM 6:30 PM Saint Kilian Parish Church Football, Cheer Team Mass if JV and/or Varsity are in the playoffs
October 21, 2018  Sunday 12:30 PM 5:30 PM TBD TBD TBD

October 23, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS JV/V Football
October 24, 2018  Wednesday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS JV/V Football
October 25, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Marshall MS JV/V Football
October 27, 2018  Saturday 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Marshall MS JV/V Football Note later start time due to field conflict

5:30 PM 6:30 PM Saint Kilian Parish Church Football, Cheer
Team Mass if JV and/or Varsity are in the 

championship game

October 28, 2018  Sunday 3:30 PM 9:30 PM

Duquesne University

Arthur J. Rooney Field

600 Forbes Ave. Pittsburgh, 

PA 15282

JV/V Football & Cheer
JV Diocesan Championship Game at 5 PM

Varsity Diocesan Championship Game at 7 PM

Post-

season
Banquet November 2, 2018  Friday 6:00 PM 8:00 PM

Lightening Bug

170 Scharberry Lane

Mars, PA  16046

Cheer Developmental Cheer End of Season Banquet

Post-

season
Banquet November 4, 2018  Sunday 1:00 PM TBD

Stack'd Hampton

5055 Rt. 8

Gibsonia, PA 15044

Football JV Football End of Season Banquet

Post-

season
Banquet November 5, 2018  Monday 6:30 PM 8:30 PM

Get Air Trampoline Park

180 Tomlinson Drive

Zelienople, PA  16063

Cheer Varsity Cheer End of Season Banquet

Post-

season
Banquet November 8, 2018  Thursday 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

North Park Clubhouse

5301 Ranalli Drive

Gibsonia, PA  15044

Football Dev Football End of Season Banquet

Post-

season
Banquet November 3, 2018  Saturday 10:00 AM 12:30 PM

Urban Air

351 American Way

Cranberry Twp, PA 16066

Cheer JV Cheer End of Season Banquet

Post-

season
Banquet November 11, 2018  Sunday 5:00 PM 9:00 PM

The Chadwick

10545 Perry Hwy.

Wexford, PA 15090

Football Varsity Football End of Season Banquet

Post-

Season 

Football Equipment 

Return
November 6, 2018  Tuesday 6:00 PM 8:30 PM

Saint Kilian Maintenance 

Building
Football

All families must return football equipment during 

one of two sessions.

Post-

Season 

Football Equipment 

Return
November 8, 2018  Thursday 6:00 PM 8:30 PM

Saint Kilian Maintenance 

Building
Football

All families must return football equipment during 

one of two sessions.
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